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12 January 2016

Orange : information on the total number of shares and voting rights referred to in Article
L.233-8 Il of the French Commercial Code and Article 223-16 of the General Regulations
of the Autorité des Marchés Financiers.

Date

Number of shares

Number of treasury
shares without voting
rights

Theoretical number of
voting rights [1]

Number of voting
rights exercisable

01/31/2015

2,648,885,383

40,551

2,648,885,383

2,648,844,832

02/28/2015

2,648,885,383

39,390

2,648,885,383

2,648,845,993

03/31/2015

2,648,885,383

39,390

2,648,885,383

2,648,845,993

04/30/2015

2,648,885,383

36,237

2,648,885,383

2,648,849,146

05/31/2015

2,648,885,383

34,907

2,648,885,383

2,648,850,476

06/30/2015

2,648,885,383

34,109

2,648,885,383

2,648,851,274

07/31/2015

2,648,885,383

301,612

2,648,885,383

2,648,583,871

08/31/2015

2,648,885,383

511,019

2,648,885,383

2,648,374,364

09/30/2015

2,648,885,383

805,239

2,648,885,383

2,648,080,144

10/31/2015

2,648,885,383

28,993

2,648,885,383

2,648,856,390

11/30/2015

2,648,885,383

27,663

2,648,885,383

2,648,857,720

12/31/2015

2,648,885,383

27,663

2,648,885,383

2,648,857,720

[1] calculated in accordance with the last paragraph of Article 223-11 of the General Regulations, on the basis

of all the shares to which voting rights are attached, including shares without voting rights




