

Orange: information on the total number of shares and voting rights referred to in Article L.233-8 II of the French Commercial Code and Article 223-16 of the General Regulations of the Autorité des Marchés Financiers.

Date	Number of shares	Number of treasury shares without voting rights	Theoretical number of voting rights [1]	Number of voting rights exercisable
01/31/2015	2,648,885,383	40,551	2,648,885,383	2,648,844,832
02/28/2015	2,648,885,383	39,390	2,648,885,383	2,648,845,993
03/31/2015	2,648,885,383	39,390	2,648,885,383	2,648,845,993
04/30/2015	2,648,885,383	36,237	2,648,885,383	2,648,849,146
05/31/2015	2,648,885,383	34,907	2,648,885,383	2,648,850,476
06/30/2015	2,648,885,383	34,109	2,648,885,383	2,648,851,274
07/31/2015	2,648,885,383	301,512	2,648,885,383	2,648,583,871
08/31/2015	2,648,885,383	511,019	2,648,885,383	2,648,374,364
09/30/2015	2,648,885,383	805,239	2,648,885,383	2,648,080,144
10/31/2015	2,648,885,383	28,993	2,648,885,383	2,648,856,390
11/30/2015	2,648,885,383	27,663	2,648,885,383	2,648,857,720
12/31/2015	2,648,885,383	27,663	2,648,885,383	2,648,857,720

<sup>[1]</sup> calculated in accordance with the last paragraph of Article 223-11 of the General Regulations, on the basis of all the shares to which voting rights are attached, including shares without voting rights